
Offace of, tc-i-fy-lv!ey4
ur-i.l-.....-1.-

N
E

o

T

EEI!E!E"€IffiEEIflEEE

CITY OF

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

February 20, 2025

MR. MARCOS E. PARAS, JR
Proprietor/Owner
SORSOGON TODAY
2od Floor Pena Bldg. Burgos Street
Polvorista, Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Pams:

Based on the BAC Resolution rccommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the PUBLICATION OF ONE (l) CITY ORDINANCE in the amount of _f,iq!
Three Thousaad Four Hurdred Fiftv Pesos ( ? 63.150.00 ) Onlv is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yous,

City Mayor"\h1,

Conforme:

s1,
10j'!

HAMOR 4

RAS. JR
}I. PAR AS

MR.

SORSOGON
2"d Floor Pefia Bldg. Burgos Street
Polvorista, Sorsogon Ciry C

Date:

CIVIL SECTIRITY UNIT

iEtITE OFFI

FEB 26 2W5

o h?

8Y

Sc onC

8Y;

BY:

-::ul

oo o
]r

MA.

FEB 2 6 2025

FEB 2 5 2025



x i
>

Contract No. 2025- 210 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

IHIS AGREEMENT made this 2l"r day of February ,2025 between Ma. Ester f,.Hamor,
Cily Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinaftcr callcd thc " Lntit) " ) of the one part and

MARCOS E. PARAS, JR Authorized Representative of SORSOGON TODAY

( hcrcinaficr callcd thc "Suppli€f' ) ofthe other part

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz PUBLICATION
OF ONE (1) CITY ORDINANCE duing thc Srare ofllealth Emergency and has acccptcd a Bid by thc

Supplicr for the supply ofthose goods and seruices n the surn !fuy!fu99!!99;gg1!-!9y1-fl929!191!
Fifte Peoos ( P 63.150.00 ) Onh' (hereinafter called 'lhe Contract Price'').

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refened to-

The following documents as requted by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, r,tz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility rcqutemmts, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

id form, including all the documents/statements contaired in the Bidder's
idding envelopes, as.mnexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

OFFICE

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on rhe bid), including corrections
to the bid, if any, resultiflg from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

otice ofAward ofContact; and the Bidder's conforme theretol and

Other contmct documents that may be required by existing Iaws and,/or the

2.

o
Ei

cCITY

F
A
c
t
L
c Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins asr€es that

URiTY NlT additiooal contract documetrts or information Drescribed bv the GPPB
that are subsequently required forsubmission after the cont execution.

rEB 2 6 7025

2025EB26

rEB 2 6 ?r25

BY

sEc

accordance with his,&erlits Bid.
ltl

to
ch V.ria

form rt

for the sum of sum,.9ir, Thousand Four Fiftv
or such other sums as may be ascertained, SORSOGON

AY agrces to viz PUBLICATION OF ONE (t) CITY ORDINANCf,

o t)a o

il,

lt



MA.

City Mawr

for

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

.)NTODAY

The Citv Govenopnt of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with th€ terms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the paties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

I

Mo,,,o*

REUBLIC OF THE PHTLIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLEDGSMNT

)
)
)

BEFORII ME lhis _ day FEB 2 5 mls - 2025 in the City of Sorsogorl
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAMI: I'AX IDI]N]'IFICAT]ON NLMBI]R

NOTARY PUBLI
RIVALDO

MA. ESTER E. }IAMOR 94$889-852
l.Jwn rrtnr Ptrw 4lo-{h 0{r

Known to me io be the sarne persons who executcd the foBoing inslrument alld
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act aad dced oftrJentiiies which they rcpresent
respe€tively.

This iis[ument, is a CONTRACT coBisting of t\vo (2) page (exclusive of altachmen$)
including-page on which this acknowledgement is wrinen and signed by'tire-panies herao on the left
margin of€ach and every page thqeof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto s€t my hand the day, the year and plac.
above wrinen.

Doc No.
Page No

t1+(
ql

Book No.
Series ol

Proprietot

for:

SORSOGON TODAY

TY.
R'ULSI, OR.BJ

Pnrcru



Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. MARCOS f,. PARAS, JR
Proprietor/Owner
SORSOGON TODAY
2'd Floor Pefra Bldg. Burgos Street
Polvorista, Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Pams:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hercby given to SORSOGON
TODAY that delivery may commence on the PIIBLICATION OF ONE (l) CITY ORDINANCE
effeclive immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies i[ the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

t/

*^t\\Mo E. HAM.R
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name ofthe Reprcsentative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

.IVIL
LG

URITY tJ\IT
ciN Lrc [,tARrgToi

EACON OFFICE4SU
c

ijrce

)

J/^\lJltlll-

FEB 2 6 2025

BY

ctP 15170121lOAt1165

oa o o!
ce

,l

February 24, 2025

FEB 2 6 2025
FEB 2 6 2025


